LINHA FS96
FS96 SERIES
CHAVES FIM DE CURSO DE
SEGURANÇA
SAFETY LIMIT SWITCHES
ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PT

• TÜV and CE certified;
Check the code selection table for possible options.
HOW TO ORDER
FS96 24 - 2B1A
Actuator type
04 Lever with roller
07 Rigid rod
08 Adjustable lever with roller
09 Adjustable lever with 50mm roller
11 Pin
12 Roller
22 90º roller
24 Side lever with roller
66
Flexible rod
67
69 Flexible wire
Contact arrangement
1A1B 1NO + 1NC (quick-action)
2B1A 2NC + 1NO (slow-action)
2B 2NC (slow-action)
MODELS
FS9604 FS9608 FS9609 FS9612 FS9624 FS9667FS9607 FS9611 FS9622 FS9666
EN
0808
FS96
Standard EN60947-5-1
Certifications TÜV / CE
Contact arrangement
Quick-action 1NO + 1NC (NC with positive opening)
Slow-action 2NC+1NO / 2NC (NC with positive opening)
Contact capacity AC-15: 3A/240VAC
DC-13: 0,27A/250VDC
Max. conduction current (Ith) 10A
Operating frequency Max. 30 times per minute
Contact resistance 25 mΩ or less
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) 380V
Electric shock proof protection grade Class II (double insulated)
Pollution degree (environmental conditions) 3 (EN60947-5-1)
Electrical life 500,000 times (250VAC 3A, resistive load at 35 °C)
Mechanical life > 300,000 times (250VAC 10A, resistive load)
Operating speed 1 ～ 500mm/s
Minimum working load 1mA resistive load below DC5V
Withstand voltage
(EN60947-5-1)
Between same pole terminals 2,5 kV
Between different poles terminals 4 kV
Between terminals and uncharged metal
parts 6 kV
Insulation resistance >100 MW
Contact gap
Quick-action Minimum 2 × 0.5mm
Slow-action Minimum 2 × 2mm
Vibration 10–55 Hz 0.75 mm (no triggering)
Impact
Duration 1.000m/s²
No triggering 3000m/s²
Ambient temperature -20 ～ 70°C
Humidity < 95% RH
Weight Approx 73g (without cable gland)
Protection degree IP66
Cable gland M20
ENGENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
0909
FS96
CODE SELECTION
Atuador Tipo de atuador Atuação de contato Arranjo de contato Código
Lever with roller